Millikin (1-2,0-0 CCIW) -vs- Illinois Col. (5-0,0-0 Midwest Conference)
11/20/24 at Sherman Gymnasium, Jacksonville, IL

Date: 11/20/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’g:dz;fcgfg"n Millikin 16 37 53

Site: Sherman Gymnasium, Jacksonville, IL Illinois Col. 27 38 65

Referees: Tyler Siever, Andrew Milton, Cody Crum

Millikin 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

33  Straughter,Nate * 29 5-10 3-7 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 6 1 2 13

10 Stevenson,Drake % 26 3-6 2-3 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 0 0 1 8

07 Thomann,Lane * 19 2-8 0-5 4-4 0-4 4 2 0 3 0 0 8

06 Bond,Demarcus - 17 0-7 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0

11  Ott,Frazier * 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

23  Livingston,Noah 16 7-10 0-1 4-4 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 18

03 WelchJT 34 2-13 0-7 0-0 1-5 6 1 2 1 0 0 4

02 Spates,Tionne 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 2

24  Travis,Chase 21 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 0 0

01 Bullock,Jacob 13  0-2 0-0 0-2 2-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-61 5-26 8-10 9-29 38 19 6 12 2 3 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 6-27 22.22% 2-11 18.18% 2-2 100.00%

Second Half 14-34 41.18% 3-15 20.00% 6-8 75.00%

Total 20-61 32.8% 5-26 19.2% 8-10 80.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

Illinois Col. 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Harris,Josh * 38 7-19 2-9 0-0 0-5 5 2 4 1 0 0 16

20 Robinson,Austin & 23 4-10 0-1 4-5 3-2 5 1 2 1 2 2 12

14  Ritzel,Buzz * 38 1-8 1-5 7-8 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 3 10

35 Swinney,Jaylen o 30 4-6 0-1 2-2 5-7 12 2 1 0 1 0 10

05 McKenzie,Javonte * 29 1-2 0-1 2-4 0-8 8 4 2 1 2 2 4

01 Lenhardt, Ty 18 3-6 2-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 9

40 Doss,Seth 16 1-4 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 2 0 2 1 0 4

23 Thompson,Matt 6 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

31  Doroskin,Nick 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-58 5-22 18-23 12-32 44 12 10 9 6 9 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-30 33.33% 2-13 15.38% 5-6 83.33%

Second Half 11-28 39.29% 3-9 33.33% 13-17 76.47%

Total 21-58 36.2% 5-22 22.7% 18-23 78.3%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 13

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 17



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Millikin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Illinois Col.

GOOD 3PTR by STEVENSON,DRAKE 19:34 3-0 V3
ASSIST by BOND,DEMARCUS --
19:16 MISS 3PTR by SWINNEY,JAYLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,AUSTIN
19:10 3-2 V1 GOOD JUMPER by SWINNEY,JAYLEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ROBINSON,AUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by THOMANN,LANE 18:51
-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,JAVONTE
18:33 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by OTT,FRAZIER --
TURNOVER by THOMANN,LANE 18:15
18:15 STEAL by RITZEL,BUZZ
18:09 MISS JUMPER by RITZEL,BUZZ(in the paint)
BLOCK by BOND,DEMARCUS 18:09

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:02 3-4 H1 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,AUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCKENZIE,JAVONTE
GOOD JUMPER by THOMANN,LANE(in the paint) 17:40 54 V1
17:23 5-7 H2 GOOD 3PTR by RITZEL,BUZZ
-- ASSIST by MCKENZIE,JAVONTE

TURNOVER by STRAUGHTER,NATE 17:00
17:00 STEAL by ROBINSON,AUSTIN
16:36 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,DRAKE --
MISS JUMPER by STEVENSON,DRAKE(in the paint) 16:12
-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,JAVONTE

GOOD LAYUP by SWINNEY,JAYLEN(fastbreak)(in the
16:06 5-9 H 4 paint)

== ASSIST by HARRIS,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by BOND,DEMARCUS 15:48
== REBOUND DEF by SWINNEY,JAYLEN
15:34 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,AUSTIN
15:34 SUB IN by DOSS,SETH
SUB OUT by OTT,FRAZIER 15:34
SUB OUT by STRAUGHTER,NATE 15:34
SUB IN by SPATES, TIONNE 15:34
SUB IN by WELCH,JT 15:34
15:32 MISS JUMPER by RITZEL,BUZZ
REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,DRAKE ==
MISS 3PTR by THOMANN,LANE 15:11
15:11 BLOCK by MCKENZIE,JAVONTE

-- REBOUND DEF by DOSS,SETH
14:55 5-11 H6 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,JOSH

MISS LAYUP by BOND,DEMARCUS(in the paint) 14:27
— REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JOSH
14:19 TURNOVER by DOSS,SETH
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 14:19
14:19 SUB OUT by RITZEL,BUZZ
14:19 SUB OUT by SWINNEY,JAYLEN
14:19 SUB IN by LENHARDT,TY
14:19 SUB IN by THOMPSON,MATT
SUB OUT by THOMANN,LANE 14:19
SUB IN by TRAVIS,CHASE 14:19
MISS 3PTR by WELCH,JT 14:04
— REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MATT
13:42 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by TRAVIS,CHASE ==
MISS 3PTR by WELCH,JT 13:13
== REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JOSH



REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BOND,DEMARCUS
SUB OUT by STEVENSON,DRAKE
SUB IN by BULLOCK,JACOB

SUB IN by STRAUGHTER,NATE
TURNOVER by TRAVIS,CHASE

FOUL by SPATES, TIONNE

STEAL by STRAUGHTER,NATE
MISS 3PTR by STRAUGHTER,NATE

FOUL by BULLOCK,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by STRAUGHTER,NATE

MISS JUMPER by SPATES, TIONNE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BULLOCK,JACOB

MISS JUMPER by BULLOCK,JACOB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by TRAVIS,CHASE
SUB IN by THOMANN,LANE
GOOD LAYUP by THOMANN,LANE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMANN,LANE
MISS JUMPER by SPATES, TIONNE(in the paint)

FOUL by STRAUGHTER,NATE

REBOUND DEF by STRAUGHTER,NATE
MISS JUMPER by STRAUGHTER,NATE

GOOD FT by THOMANN,LANE
SUB OUT by SPATES, TIONNE
SUB IN by OTT,FRAZIER

GOOD FT by THOMANN,LANE

REBOUND DEF by THOMANN,LANE
MISS 3PTR by STRAUGHTER,NATE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by STRAUGHTER,NATE

7-11

7-12

8-12

9-12

H4

H5

H4

H3

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,MATT

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JOSH

SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,JAVONTE
SUB IN by RITZEL,BUZZ

SUB IN by DOROSKIN,NICK

STEAL by LENHARDT,TY

TURNOVER by THOMPSON,MATT

REBOUND DEF by RITZEL,BUZZ

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MATT
SUB IN by HARRIS,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by DOSS,SETH
MISS JUMPER by LENHARDT,TY

FOUL by DOSS,SETH

SUB OUT by LENHARDT,TY
SUB OUT by DOROSKIN,NICK
SUB OUT by DOSS,SETH

SUB IN by MCKENZIE,JAVONTE
SUB IN by ROBINSON,AUSTIN
SUB IN by SWINNEY,JAYLEN

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,AUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,AUSTIN
MISS TIPIN by ROBINSON,AUSTIN(in the paint)

BLOCK by ROBINSON,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,JAVONTE
GOOD FT by MCKENZIE,JAVONTE(fastbreak)

MISS FT by MCKENZIE,JAVONTE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SWINNEY,JAYLEN
TURNOVER by MCKENZIE,JAVONTE
FOUL by SWINNEY,JAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JOSH



REBOUND DEF by WELCH,JT
GOOD LAYUP by WELCH,JT(in the paint)
FOUL by OTT,FRAZIER

SUB OUT by BULLOCK,JACOB
SUB IN by BOND,DEMARCUS

FOUL by THOMANN,LANE
TURNOVER by THOMANN,LANE

TURNOVER by STRAUGHTER,NATE

MISS 3PTR by WELCH,JT

REBOUND DEF by THOMANN,LANE
MISS JUMPER by BOND,DEMARCUS(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by OTT,FRAZIER

SUB OUT by STRAUGHTER,NATE
SUB IN by STEVENSON,DRAKE
SUB IN by TRAVIS,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by THOMANN,LANE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BOND,DEMARCUS

REBOUND DEF by WELCH,JT

MISS JUMPER by STEVENSON,DRAKE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BOND,DEMARCUS
MISS TIPIN by BOND,DEMARCUS(in the paint)

FOUL by THOMANN,LANE
TURNOVER by THOMANN,LANE
SUB OUT by THOMANN,LANE
SUB IN by STRAUGHTER,NATE

REBOUND DEF by TRAVIS,CHASE
GOOD LAYUP by STEVENSON,DRAKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by TRAVIS,CHASE

FOUL by STEVENSON,DRAKE

MISS JUMPER by BOND,DEMARCUS(in the paint)

11-12

11-13

11-14

11-16

11-18

11-20

11-23

13-23

13-24
13-25

H1

H2

H3

H5

H7

H9

H11
H 12

STEAL by MCKENZIE,JAVONTE
MISS 3PTR by RITZEL,BUZZ

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by SWINNEY,JAYLEN
SUB IN by LENHARDT,TY
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,AUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by LENHARDT,TY(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBINSON,AUSTIN

STEAL by MCKENZIE,JAVONTE
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,JAVONTE
MISS 3PTR by MCKENZIE,JAVONTE

REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,JAVONTE

GOOI? LAYUP by ROBINSON,AUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by HARRIS,JOSH

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,AUSTIN
SUB IN by DOSS,SETH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by DOSS,SETH(in the paint)

FOUL by HARRIS,JOSH

BLOCK by MCKENZIE,JAVONTE
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JOSH
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by RITZEL,BUZZ

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JOSH
REBOUND OFF by DOSS,SETH

SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,JAVONTE
SUB IN by SWINNEY,JAYLEN
GOOD FT by DOSS,SETH

GOOD FT by DOSS,SETH



SUB OUT by TRAVIS,CHASE
SUB IN by OTT,FRAZIER
TURNOVER by STRAUGHTER,NATE

REBOUND DEF by WELCH,JT
TURNOVER by WELCH,JT

MISS JUMPER by BOND,DEMARCUS

GOOD 3PTR by STRAUGHTER,NATE
ASSIST by WELCH,JT

VISITORS: Millikin

01:14
01:14
01:10
01:06
00:44
00:21
00:21

13-27 H14

00:01 16-27 H11

REBOUND DEF by SWINNEY,JAYLEN

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL by DOSS,SETH

SUB OUT by DOSS,SETH

SUB IN by ROBINSON,AUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,AUSTIN

STEAL by LENHARDT,TY

MISS JUMPER by LENHARDT,TY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SWINNEY,JAYLEN

GOOD TIPIN by SWINNEY,JAYLEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SWINNEY,JAYLEN
FOUL by RITZEL,BUZZ
TURNOVER by RITZEL,BUZZ

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Illinois Col.

SUB OUT by BOND,DEMARCUS
SUB IN by THOMANN,LANE
FOUL by OTT,FRAZIER

REBOUND DEF by THOMANN,LANE
TURNOVER by STRAUGHTER,NATE

MISS 3PTR by THOMANN,LANE

TURNOVER by STRAUGHTER,NATE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by STEVENSON,DRAKE
SUB OUT by OTT,FRAZIER

SUB OUT by STRAUGHTER,NATE
SUB IN by BULLOCK,JACOB

SUB IN by SPATES, TIONNE

SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,NOAH
MISS 3PTR by WELCH,JT
REBOUND OFF by WELCH,JT

MISS JUMPER by WELCH,JT(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by THOMANN,LANE(in the paint)

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:50
19:33
19:11
19:11
19:02
18:52
18:41

16-29 H 13

16-31

H 15

SUB OUT by LENHARDT,TY
SUB IN by MCKENZIE,JAVONTE

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,AUSTIN(in the paint)

STEAL by ROBINSON,AUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JOSH(in the paint)
FOUL by MCKENZIE,JAVONTE

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JOSH

GOOI? LAYUP by MCKENZIE,JAVONTE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by HARRIS,JOSH

STEAL by RITZEL,BUZZ
MISS JUMPER by RITZEL,BUZZ(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SWINNEY,JAYLEN

16-33 H 17 GOOD TIPIN by SWINNEY,JAYLEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,JAVONTE

16-35 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,AUSTIN(in the paint)

FOUL by MCKENZIE,JAVONTE



-- REBOUND DEF by RITZEL,BUZZ

16:43 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
16:15 FOUL by MCKENZIE,JAVONTE
GOOD FT by THOMANN,LANE 16:15 17-35 H 18
16:15 SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,JAVONTE
16:15 SUB IN by LENHARDT,TY
GOOD FT by THOMANN,LANE 16:15 18-35 H 17
SUB OUT by THOMANN, LANE 16:15
SUB IN by TRAVIS,CHASE 16:15
FOUL by LIVINGSTON,NOAH 15:53
15:53 18-36 H 18 GOOD FT by RITZEL,BUZZ
15:53 MISS FT by RITZEL,BUZZ
REBOUND DEF by SPATES, TIONNE --
MISS 3PTR by WELCH,JT 15:35

- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,AUSTIN
15:24 18-38 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JOSH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LIVINGSTON,NOAH 15:09
REBOUND OFF by TRAVIS,CHASE ==
MISS JUMPER by BULLOCK,JACOB(in the paint) 15:01
15:01 BLOCK by SWINNEY,JAYLEN
REBOUND OFF by BULLOCK,JACOB --
15:01 FOUL by SWINNEY,JAYLEN
MISS FT by BULLOCK,JACOB 15:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
SUB OUT by WELCH,JT 15:01
SUB IN by BOND,DEMARCUS 15:01
MISS FT by BULLOCK,JACOB 15:01
== REBOUND DEF by SWINNEY,JAYLEN
FOUL by BULLOCK,JACOB 14:40
14:40 MISS FT by LENHARDT,TY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:40 18-39 H 21 GOOD FT by LENHARDT,TY
TURNOVER by BOND,DEMARCUS 14:29
14:29 STEAL by RITZEL,BUZZ
14:23 18-41 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by LIVINGSTON,NOAH(in the paint) 14:16 20-41 H 21
13:54 TURNOVER by LENHARDT,TY
13:54 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,AUSTIN
13:54 SUB IN by DOSS,SETH
SUB OUT by SPATES, TIONNE 13:54
SUB IN by STEVENSON,DRAKE 13:54
MISS 3PTR by TRAVIS,CHASE 13:40
-- REBOUND DEF by RITZEL,BUZZ
13:24 20-44 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by LENHARDT,TY
-- ASSIST by SWINNEY,JAYLEN
MISS 3PTR by STEVENSON,DRAKE 12:54
-- REBOUND DEF by SWINNEY,JAYLEN
SUB OUT by BULLOCK,JACOB 12:34
SUB OUT by BOND,DEMARCUS 12:34
SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,NOAH 12:34
SUB IN by WELCH,JT 12:34
SUB IN by THOMANN,LANE 12:34
SUB IN by STRAUGHTER,NATE 12:34
12:34 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by TRAVIS,CHASE 12:34
SUB IN by BULLOCK,JACOB 12:34
FOUL by STEVENSON,DRAKE 12:34
12:30 MISS JUMPER by LENHARDT,TY(in the paint)
BLOCK by STRAUGHTER,NATE 12:30

REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,DRAKE =
GOOD JUMPER by WELCH,JT(in the paint) 12:23 22-44 H22



MISS JUMPER by WELCH,JT(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by STRAUGHTER,NATE
ASSIST by WELCH,JT

FOUL by BULLOCK,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,DRAKE
MISS 3PTR by THOMANN,LANE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BULLOCK,JACOB
SUB OUT by THOMANN, LANE
SUB OUT by STEVENSON,DRAKE
SUB IN by SPATES, TIONNE

SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,NOAH
SUB IN by TRAVIS,CHASE

MISS LAYUP by WELCH,JT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SPATES, TIONNE

MISS LAYUP by LIVINGSTON,NOAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SPATES, TIONNE

GOOD TIPIN by SPATES, TIONNE(in the paint)

FOUL by LIVINGSTON,NOAH

GOOD LAYUP by LIVINGSTON,NOAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LIVINGSTON,NOAH

GOOD FT by LIVINGSTON,NOAH(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by LIVINGSTON,NOAH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WELCH,JT
GOOD JUMPER by STRAUGHTER,NATE

REBOUND DEF by LIVINGSTON,NOAH
MISS 3PTR by TRAVIS,CHASE

FOUL by SPATES, TIONNE

11:59 22-46 H24

11:
11:

11:

11:

10:

10:
10:

10:

10:

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:

44
44

35

23

57
54
48

42

20
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

22-49

25-49

27-49

27-51

27-52
29-52

30-52

31-52

33-52

H 27

H 24

H 22

H 24

H 25
H 23

H 22

H 21

GOOD LAYUP by DOSS,SETH(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRIS,JOSH

BLOCK by DOSS,SETH
REBOUND DEF by DOSS,SETH
GOOD 3PTR by LENHARDT,TY
ASSIST by RITZEL,BUZZ

MISS 3PTR by RITZEL,BUZZ
REBOUND OFF by DOSS,SETH

MISS JUMPER by DOSS,SETH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SWINNEY,JAYLEN
MISS 3PTR by RITZEL,BUZZ

SUB OUT by LENHARDT,TY
SUB OUT by RITZEL,BUZZ

SUB OUT by DOSS,SETH

SUB IN by MCKENZIE,JAVONTE
SUB IN by ROBINSON,AUSTIN
SUB IN by THOMPSON,MATT

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JOSH
REBOUND OFF by SWINNEY,JAYLEN
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,AUSTIN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JOSH

SUB OUT by SWINNEY,JAYLEN
SUB IN by LENHARDT,TY

SUB IN by RITZEL,BUZZ

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,AUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,AUSTIN(in the paint)
FOUL by ROBINSON,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by LENHARDT,TY

SUB IN by HARRIS,JOSH

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,AUSTIN
SUB IN by DOSS,SETH

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,MATT

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,MATT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



SUB OUT by SPATES, TIONNE
SUB IN by STEVENSON,DRAKE

GOOD LAYUP by LIVINGSTON,NOAH(in the paint)

GOOD FT by LIVINGSTON,NOAH

GOOD LAYUP by LIVINGSTON,NOAH(in the paint)

STEAL by STEVENSON,DRAKE
MISS 3PTR by WELCH,JT

REBOUND DEF by STRAUGHTER,NATE
GOOD 3PTR by STRAUGHTER,NATE

GOOD 3PTR by STEVENSON,DRAKE
ASSIST by TRAVIS,CHASE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by STRAUGHTER,NATE

MISS 3PTR by STRAUGHTER,NATE

FOUL by TRAVIS,CHASE

GOOD LAYUP by LIVINGSTON,NOAH(in the paint)

GOOD FT by LIVINGSTON,NOAH
FOUL by WELCH,JT

STEAL by STRAUGHTER,NATE
GOOD JUMPER by LIVINGSTON,NOAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WELCH,JT

REBOUND DEF by WELCH,JT
MISS 3PTR by STRAUGHTER,NATE

MISS JUMPER by LIVINGSTON,NOAH(in the paint)

FOUL by TRAVIS,CHASE

33-53
33-54

35-54

36-54

38-54

41-54
41-57
44-57

44-58
44-59

44-60
44-61
46-61
47-61

47-62

49-62

H 20
H 21

T

16

T

17

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MATT
SUB IN by SWINNEY,JAYLEN

GOOD FT by RITZEL,BUZZ(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by RITZEL,BUZZ(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by HARRIS,JOSH

TURNOVER by DOSS,SETH

TURNOVER by HARRIS,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by DOSS,SETH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,JOSH

SUB OUT by DOSS,SETH
SUB IN by ROBINSON,AUSTIN

GOOD FT by RITZEL,BUZZ
GOOD FT by RITZEL,BUZZ

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SWINNEY,JAYLEN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SWINNEY,JAYLEN(fastbreak)

FOUL by MCKENZIE,JAVONTE

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,AUSTIN

MISS FT by ROBINSON,AUSTIN

REBOUND OFF by SWINNEY,JAYLEN

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,AUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,AUSTIN

TURNOVER by ROBINSON,AUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JOSH
REBOUND OFF by SWINNEY,JAYLEN
MISS JUMPER by SWINNEY,JAYLEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JOSH
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,JAVONTE

TURNOVER by TEAM

BLOCK by ROBINSON,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,JAVONTE

49-63 H 14 GOOD FT by MCKENZIE,JAVONTE



REBOUND DEF by STRAUGHTER,NATE
GOOD LAYUP by LIVINGSTON,NOAH(in the paint)
FOUL by LIVINGSTON,NOAH

MISS JUMPER by WELCH,JT

REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,DRAKE

GOOII)) DUNK by STRAUGHTER,NATE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by STEVENSON,DRAKE

51-63

51-64
51-65

53-65

H 13
H 14

MISS FT by MCKENZIE,JAVONTE

GOOD FT by RITZEL,BUZZ(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by RITZEL,BUZZ(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,AUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JOSH



